All the Directors of the Company are Non-Executive Directors. Members of the Company have passed a Special Resolution 
in the Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on 22nd September, 2021 wherein the members has approved the payment of 
minimum remuneration of H 1,50,00,000/- per annum (Rupees One Crore and Fifty Lakhs) or upto 5% of the Net Profits of 
the Company (calculated in accordance with the provisions of Sections 198 of the Act), whichever is higher, as may be 
determined by the Compensation, Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company